
Country Day 5K Union

Overall Finish List

August 23, 2014

Results by: Time 2 Run

5K Run

                                                                                                 Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend                Time        Pace  
      1    Charlie Creel                     Walnut Grove  MS      460    44   M               19:40.0      6:21/M
      2    Jeremy Griffin                    Union  MS             478    17   M               19:41.9      6:21/M
      3    Josh Griffin                      Union  MS             479    17   M               21:55.3      7:04/M
      4    Justin Bishop                     Union  MS             470    16   M               22:29.5      7:15/M
      5    Bryan Norman                      Union  MS             462    45   M               22:54.0      7:23/M
      6    Lewis Coher                       Hickory  MS           448    31   M               23:29.6      7:35/M
      7    Barry Brantley                    Philadelphia  MS      454    51   M               24:21.5      7:51/M
      8    Dathan Morris                     Union  MS             472    16   M               25:16.7      8:09/M
      9    Thomas Ben                        Philadelphia  MS      426    43   M               25:20.9      8:10/M
     10    Dudley Winstead                   Philadelphia  MS      465    53   M               25:39.7      8:16/M
     11    Ahnaya Williams                   Conehatta  MS         441    10   F               25:50.9      8:20/M
     12    Emily Nail                        Meridian  MS          283    34   F               25:53.2      8:21/M
     13    Ryan Kilpatrick                   Union  MS             474    16   M               26:26.2      8:32/M
     14    Jared Blalocke                    Marion  MS            451    30   M               27:01.5      8:43/M
     15    Josh Todd                         Collinsville  MS      461    34   M               27:09.1      8:45/M
     16    Ashley Burroughs                  Union  MS             276    37   M               27:09.5      8:45/M
     17    Adam DeVenney                     Union  MS             287    31   M               28:22.8      9:09/M
     18    Katherine Breedlove               Union  MS             464    30   F               28:23.2      9:09/M
     19    Henry Eldridge                    Collinsville  MS      440    50   M               28:28.8      9:11/M
     20    Jordan Robinson                   Union  MS             285    27   M               28:45.7      9:16/M
     21    Garrett Posey                     Union  MS             453    13   M               29:24.5      9:29/M
     22    Crystal Fitzgerald                Little Rock  MS       429    24   F               29:54.3      9:39/M
     23    Tesa Quinn                        Union  MS             435    34   F               30:00.2      9:41/M
     24    Jon Martin                        Union  MS             286    34   M               30:13.5      9:45/M
     25    Teresa Adkins                     Philadelphia  MS      271    55   F               30:19.5      9:47/M
     26    Shanna Hickman                    Philadelphia  MS      425    30   F               30:53.5      9:58/M
     27    Chase Slaughter                   Newton  MS            450    28   M               31:06.1     10:02/M
     28    Richard McInnis                   Marion  MS            452    72   M               31:19.5     10:06/M
     29    Thomas Whinery                    Union  MS             269    18   M               31:35.0     10:11/M
     30    Chris Johnston                    Union  MS             280    38   M               31:41.2     10:13/M
     31    Leah Blackwell                    Bailey  MS            456    37   F               32:08.4     10:22/M
     32    Rebecca Ward                      Bailey  MS            457    41   F               32:09.8     10:22/M
     33    Tammy Fox                         Philadelphia  MS      272    43   F               32:39.9     10:32/M
     34    Melanie Smith                     Florence  MS          284    32   F               33:01.3     10:39/M
     35    Pam Vance                         Collinsville  MS      459    57   F               33:12.8     10:43/M
     36    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      458    64   M               33:13.2     10:43/M
     37    Vincent McElhenney                Union  MS             467    41   M               33:55.5     10:56/M
     38    Jason Mcelhenney                  Union  MS             279    43   M               34:24.6     11:06/M
     39    Lando Blalock                     Memphis  TN           466    29   M               34:43.9     11:12/M
     40    Stephen Bufkin                    Union  MS             273    57   M               35:22.7     11:25/M
     41    David Burton                      Union  MS             437    53   M               37:47.1     12:11/M
     42    Austin McElhenney                 Union  MS             469    18   M               38:39.5     12:28/M
     43    Jason Frulla                      Union  MS             449    40   M               38:55.0     12:33/M
     44    David Gray                        Philadelphia  MS      300    37   M               40:18.5     13:00/M
     45    Tenecia Bell                      Conehatta  MS         446    16   F               40:22.8     13:01/M
     46    Cynthia Ledlow                    Union  MS             475    34   F               40:53.1     13:11/M
     47    Kim Burton                        Union  MS             438    43   F               41:21.1     13:20/M
     48    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS      262    50   F               46:44.4     15:05/M
     49    Felisa King                       Conehatta  MS         442     5   F               49:27.1     15:57/M
     50    Kim Faurot                        Philadelphia  MS      430    33   F               52:13.4     16:51/M
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5K Walk

                                                                                                 Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend                Time        Pace  
      1    Curtis Fancher                    Union  MS             455    62   M               39:30.8     12:45/M
      2    Lesley Utz                        Kosciusko  MS         264    32   F               41:36.5     13:25/M
      3    Robert Utz                        Kosciusko  MS         265    40   M               41:37.6     13:25/M
      4    Gene May                          Meridian  MS          263    67   M               42:56.1     13:51/M
      5    Teresa Tillman                    Union  MS             439    54   M               44:22.9     14:19/M
      6    Sharman Malone                    Union  MS             270    43   F               44:23.2     14:19/M
      7    Dianne Bufkin                     Union  MS             274    58   F               45:10.4     14:34/M
      8    Tara Ortman                       Union  MS             434    36   F               45:49.3     14:47/M
      9    Katie DeVenney                    Union  MS             288    30   F               45:54.0     14:48/M
     10    Janet Boler Imes                  Fayetteville  NC      471    52   F               49:05.0     15:50/M
     11    Cherie McElhenney                 Union  MS             277    44   F               49:41.8     16:02/M
     12    Breanna McBeath                   Union  MS             266    20   F               49:42.9     16:02/M
     13    Marie Thompson                    Union  MS             291    62   F               50:31.6     16:18/M
     14    Faith Martin                      Union  MS             473    34   F               50:32.1     16:18/M
     15    Agnes King                        Conehatta  MS         445    58   F               52:06.9     16:48/M
     16    Gwendal John                      Conehatta  MS         428    53   F               53:08.4     17:08/M
     17    Sherry Whinery                    Union  MS             433    52   F               53:12.1     17:10/M
     18    Jennifer McElhenney               Union  MS             468    38   F               53:12.6     17:10/M
     19    Susan Ezelle                      Union  MS             436    48   F               54:10.4     17:28/M
     20    Jodie Burroughs                   Union  MS             293    32   F               54:10.7     17:28/M
     21    Alisa Johnston                    Union  MS             282    40   F               55:14.0     17:49/M
     22    Garret Johnston                   Union  MS             281    12   M               56:27.9     18:13/M
     23    Landrea Morris                    Conehatta  MS         447    36   F               58:27.3     18:51/M



Country Day 5K Union

Age Group Results

August 23, 2014

Results by: Time 2 Run

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Charlie Creel                     Walnut Grove  MS      460   44        1        19:40.0      6:21/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ahnaya Williams                   Conehatta  MS         441   10       11        25:50.9      8:20/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Bryan Norman                      Union  MS             462   45        5        22:54.0      7:23/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Teresa Adkins                     Philadelphia  MS      271   55       25        30:19.5      9:47/M

Male 14 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Garrett Posey                     Union  MS             453   13       21        29:24.5      9:29/M

Female 14 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Felisa King                       Conehatta  MS         442    5       49        49:27.1     15:57/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jeremy Griffin                    Union  MS             478   17        2        19:41.9      6:21/M
       2    Josh Griffin                      Union  MS             479   17        3        21:55.3      7:04/M
       3    Justin Bishop                     Union  MS             470   16        4        22:29.5      7:15/M
       4    Dathan Morris                     Union  MS             472   16        8        25:16.7      8:09/M
       5    Ryan Kilpatrick                   Union  MS             474   16       13        26:26.2      8:32/M
       6    Thomas Whinery                    Union  MS             269   18       29        31:35.0     10:11/M
       7    Austin McElhenney                 Union  MS             469   18       42        38:39.5     12:28/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Tenecia Bell                      Conehatta  MS         446   16       45        40:22.8     13:01/M
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Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jordan Robinson                   Union  MS             285   27       20        28:45.7      9:16/M
       2    Chase Slaughter                   Newton  MS            450   28       27        31:06.1     10:02/M
       3    Lando Blalock                     Memphis  TN           466   29       39        34:43.9     11:12/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Crystal Fitzgerald                Little Rock  MS       429   24       22        29:54.3      9:39/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lewis Coher                       Hickory  MS           448   31        6        23:29.6      7:35/M
       2    Jared Blalocke                    Marion  MS            451   30       14        27:01.5      8:43/M
       3    Josh Todd                         Collinsville  MS      461   34       15        27:09.1      8:45/M
       4    Ashley Burroughs                  Union  MS             276   37       16        27:09.5      8:45/M
       5    Adam DeVenney                     Union  MS             287   31       17        28:22.8      9:09/M
       6    Jon Martin                        Union  MS             286   34       24        30:13.5      9:45/M
       7    Chris Johnston                    Union  MS             280   38       30        31:41.2     10:13/M
       8    David Gray                        Philadelphia  MS      300   37       44        40:18.5     13:00/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Emily Nail                        Meridian  MS          283   34       12        25:53.2      8:21/M
       2    Katherine Breedlove               Union  MS             464   30       18        28:23.2      9:09/M
       3    Tesa Quinn                        Union  MS             435   34       23        30:00.2      9:41/M
       4    Shanna Hickman                    Philadelphia  MS      425   30       26        30:53.5      9:58/M
       5    Leah Blackwell                    Bailey  MS            456   37       31        32:08.4     10:22/M
       6    Melanie Smith                     Florence  MS          284   32       34        33:01.3     10:39/M
       7    Cynthia Ledlow                    Union  MS             475   34       46        40:53.1     13:11/M
       8    Kim Faurot                        Philadelphia  MS      430   33       50        52:13.4     16:51/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Thomas Ben                        Philadelphia  MS      426   43        9        25:20.9      8:10/M
       2    Vincent McElhenney                Union  MS             467   41       37        33:55.5     10:56/M
       3    Jason Mcelhenney                  Union  MS             279   43       38        34:24.6     11:06/M
       4    Jason Frulla                      Union  MS             449   40       43        38:55.0     12:33/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Rebecca Ward                      Bailey  MS            457   41       32        32:09.8     10:22/M
       2    Tammy Fox                         Philadelphia  MS      272   43       33        32:39.9     10:32/M
       3    Kim Burton                        Union  MS             438   43       47        41:21.1     13:20/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Barry Brantley                    Philadelphia  MS      454   51        7        24:21.5      7:51/M
       2    Dudley Winstead                   Philadelphia  MS      465   53       10        25:39.7      8:16/M
       3    Henry Eldridge                    Collinsville  MS      440   50       19        28:28.8      9:11/M
       4    Stephen Bufkin                    Union  MS             273   57       40        35:22.7     11:25/M
       5    David Burton                      Union  MS             437   53       41        37:47.1     12:11/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  



       1    Pam Vance                         Collinsville  MS      459   57       35        33:12.8     10:43/M
       2    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS      262   50       48        46:44.4     15:05/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      458   64       36        33:13.2     10:43/M

Male 70 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Richard McInnis                   Marion  MS            452   72       28        31:19.5     10:06/M

5K Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Curtis Fancher                    Union  MS             455   62        1        39:30.8     12:45/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lesley Utz                        Kosciusko  MS         264   32        2        41:36.5     13:25/M

Male 19 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Garret Johnston                   Union  MS             281   12       22        56:27.9     18:13/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Breanna McBeath                   Union  MS             266   20       12        49:42.9     16:02/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Tara Ortman                       Union  MS             434   36        8        45:49.3     14:47/M
       2    Katie DeVenney                    Union  MS             288   30        9        45:54.0     14:48/M
       3    Faith Martin                      Union  MS             473   34       14        50:32.1     16:18/M
       4    Jennifer McElhenney               Union  MS             468   38       18        53:12.6     17:10/M
       5    Jodie Burroughs                   Union  MS             293   32       20        54:10.7     17:28/M
       6    Landrea Morris                    Conehatta  MS         447   36       23        58:27.3     18:51/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Robert Utz                        Kosciusko  MS         265   40        3        41:37.6     13:25/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sharman Malone                    Union  MS             270   43        6        44:23.2     14:19/M
       2    Cherie McElhenney                 Union  MS             277   44       11        49:41.8     16:02/M
       3    Susan Ezelle                      Union  MS             436   48       19        54:10.4     17:28/M
       4    Alisa Johnston                    Union  MS             282   40       21        55:14.0     17:49/M

Male 50 to 59



                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Teresa Tillman                    Union  MS             439   54        5        44:22.9     14:19/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Dianne Bufkin                     Union  MS             274   58        7        45:10.4     14:34/M
       2    Janet Boler Imes                  Fayetteville  NC      471   52       10        49:05.0     15:50/M
       3    Agnes King                        Conehatta  MS         445   58       15        52:06.9     16:48/M
       4    Gwendal John                      Conehatta  MS         428   53       16        53:08.4     17:08/M
       5    Sherry Whinery                    Union  MS             433   52       17        53:12.1     17:10/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Gene May                          Meridian  MS          263   67        4        42:56.1     13:51/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Marie Thompson                    Union  MS             291   62       13        50:31.6     16:18/M



Country Day 5K Union

Kid's Fun Run

Overall Finish List

August 23, 2014

Results by: Time 2 Run

                                                                                                 Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend                Time        Pace  
      1    Samuel Alawine                    Union  MS             268     8   M                8:07.8      8:07/M
      2    Brayden Welch                     Union  MS             477     7   M                9:02.5      9:02/M
      3    Miranda Welch                     Union  MS             476    38   F                9:13.7      9:13/M
      4    Dasan King2                       Conehatta  MS         482    7    M                9:32.1      9:32/M
      5    Jacob Howell                      Union  MS             292     9   M                9:33.6      9:33/M
      6    Abbi Holley                       Philadelphia  MS      480    11   F               10:18.5     10:18/M
      7    Levi Gray                         Philadelphia  MS      297     5   M               11:06.7     11:06/M
      8    Dazlie Tubby                      Conehatta  MS         443     6   F               11:23.1     11:23/M
      9    Ali McElhenney                    Union  MS             278    10   F               11:30.5     11:30/M
     10    Dillan Land                       Philadelphia  MS      299     9   M               11:32.7     11:32/M
     11    Jarrien John                      Conehatta  MS         427     6   M               11:36.5     11:36/M
     12    Layla Naron                       Union  MS             289    10   F               11:40.2     11:40/M
     13    William Breedlove                 Union  MS             463     5   M               11:49.5     11:49/M
     14    Caslyn Williams                   Mount Meigs  AL       481     5   F               12:10.6     12:10/M
     15    Ava Naron                         Union  MS             290     6   F               13:58.4     13:58/M
     16    Chloe Land                        Philadelphia  MS      296    11   F               13:58.8     13:58/M
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